# An entity enlisted under 
different categories shall be 
required to submit separate 
Standing Earnest Money Deposit / 

Permanent Security Deposit. 

For Categories upto 10 lakh: - Rs 30,000 (Rupees 
Thirty Thousand). 

For Categories upto 5 lakh: - Rs 15,000 (Rupees 
Fifteen Thousand). 

The EMD amount has been mentioned as 
Rs.30000/- in the portal dashboard. EMD amount 
of Rs.15000/- could not be mentioned in the portal 
dashboard due to technical limitation. 

Bidders should pay the applicable EMD amount as 
mentioned in this section.

[...]

or subjected to any other disciplinary action at any 
time if deemed necessary by the enlisting authority, 
in accordance with the applicable provisions of the 
Enlistment Rules. 

e) 

Enlistment Fee *: - 
(Non-Refundable) 
(No Exemption) 
[Not applicable if application is for 

2360 (Rupees Two Thousand Three 
Hundred Sixty Only) including 18 % GST. 

Through BC/ DD / RTGS / NEFT / Bank 

https://aiimskalyani.ewizard.
in 

revision of enlistment under single 
category .] 

Transfer etc.,) to be made at - 
A/C: 

f) Date for Issue NIT document  14.01.2026 

g) 
NIT document Submission Start

[...]

repairs/addition /alteration / extension for services in categories as mentioned in the registration documents 
seeking application form shall have to pay the requisite (cost/fee) amount as stated below, for registration / 
enlistment.  

4.5.  The cost of application forms and processing fees to be remitted along with the forms, shall be as 
Rs. 2360 (Rupees Two Thousand Three Hundred Sixty Only) including 18 % GST. 

4.6. Applications incomplete in any respect, viz. non-submission of any required document or 
information, or fee in requisite amount are liable for rejection. 

4.7. The following self-certified essential documents as per eligibility criteria should be submitted